BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

R.A No. 677/2024

in

Execution Petition No. 473/2024

Service Appeal No. 7644/2021

Muhammad Tariq

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others.....Respondents

INDEX

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	ANNEXURE	PAGE NO
1.	Reply of the Commission		1
2.	Affidavit		2

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa **Public Service Commission** Peshawar

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

R.A No. 677/2024

Muhammad Tariq.

in

Execution Petition No. 473/2024

in

Service Appeal No. 7644/2021

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunai

Diary No. 14516

.Petitioner

Dated 25-07. 2024

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

PARAWISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 03

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH: PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. That the instant Restoration Application is not maintainable against the replying respondent.

ON FACTS:

1-11. Does not pertain to replying respondent. However, it is pertinent to mention here that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission has always implemented the judgement / order of this Honorable Tribunal in letter and spirit. The implementation of the judgment / order in the instant appeal is not within the purview of the replying respondent.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that in light of the submissions made herein above the name of the replying respondent may be deleted from the panel of respondents in the instant application as well as the Execution Petition.

CAPT. SIKANDER QAYYUM (RETD.) CHAIRMAN

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(RESPONDENT NO.03)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

R.A No. 677/2024

Execution Petition No. 473/2024

Service Appeal No. 7644/2021

Muhammad Tariq ..

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Capt. Sikander Qayyum (Retd.) Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanying Para-wise reply are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief, nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal and the answering respondent has neither been placed ex-parte nor defense has been struck off.

CNIC/17301-1277842-3

Phone: 091-9213500



KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA **PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** 2-FORT ROAD, PESHAWAR CANTT (NEAR GOVERNOR HOUSE)

AUTHORIZATION

Mr. Hamid Saleem (CNIC No: 12201-8445218-9), Law Officer-I (BPS-17), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby authorized to do all the acts pertaining to litigation including appearance, vetting, submission, signing of Power of Attorneys, Affidavits, Reports, Para-wise Comments and Appeals etc. on behalf of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission before all the Courts of Pakistan, particularly the CPLA/Appeals against the orders of the High Court.

> Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Complesieto's Public Service Commission

K.P.K Peshawar